
Örgryte Friidrott Inomhusstatistik 2025 
Uppdaterad 17/2 2025 
 

M 60m 
William Asker 04 7.10 11/1 Startskottet 
Felix Steene 04 7.20 11/1 Startskottet 
Jonas Ellison 06 7.20 25/1 Pallas 
Artur Engström 96 7.30 11/1 Startskottet 
Gustav Karlsson 00 7.39 11/1 Startskottet 
Nelson Svensson Johansson 09 7.44 25/1 Pallas 
Samuel Wiik 98 7.45 11/1 Startskottet 
Benjamin Blomqvist 04 7.56 8/2 College Station Texas 
Gustav Ölund 94 7.68 11/1 Startskottet 
Gabriel Johannesson 07 7.72 25/1 Pallas 
Ayob Haj Younes 09 7.72 25/1 Pallas 
Texas Spencer 09 7.78 1/2  Gbg Inomhus 
Elliot Olsson 10 8.36 16/11 Advent 
Theo von Brömssen 09 8.40 16/11 Advent 
 

M 200m 
Samuel Wiik 98 22.91 11/1 Startskottet 
Albin Hagstedt 04 23.04 11/1 Startskottet 
Jonas Ellison 06 23.15 1/2 Gbg Inomhus 
Ayob Haj Younes 09 24.84 26/1 Pallas 
Texas Spencer 09 25.14 12/1 Startskottet 
Gabriel Johannesson 07 25.25 25/1 Pallas 
 

M 400m 
Marcus Torneé 98 47.55 18/1 Växjö 
Karl Wållgren 01 48.27 1/2  Gbg Inomhus 
Albin Hagstedt 04 50.01 1/2  Gbg Inomhus 
Jakob Zäll 01 50.02 25/1 Pallas 
Samuel Wiik 98 50.57 1/2  Gbg Inomhus 
Gustav Karlsson 00 50.81 18/1 Växjö 
Gustav Ölund 94 55.02 11/1 Startskottet 
Ayob Haj Younes 09 55.39 1/2 Gbg Inomhus 
Texas Spencer 09 57.06 18/1 Bannister FIH 
Rayan Siguerdjidjene 09 57.17 1/12 Julklapp 
Wilhelm Kardemark 80 58.63 11/1 Startskottet 
 

M 500m 
Carl Bengtström 00 1.01.77 21/12 FIH 
Karl Wållgren 01 1.03.09 21/12 FIH 
Marcus Torneé 98 1.03.49 21/12 FIH 
Felix Francois 90 1.03.60 21/12 FIH  
Albin Hagstedt 04 1.06.39 21/12 FIH 
Gustav Karlsson 00 1.06.98 21/12 FIH 
Samuel Wiik 98 1.07.20 21/12 FIH 
Gustav Ölund 94 1.11.74 21/12 FIH 
 

M 800m 
Felix Francois 90 1.50.82 19/1 Växjö 
Jakob Zäll 01 1.51.07 9/2 Esbo, FIN 
Chris Gray 92 1.54.55 4/2 Bannister FIH 
Samuel Wiik 98 1.58.94 4/2 Bannister FIH 
Albin Hagstedt 04 2.00.11 4/2 Bannister FIH 
 

M 1000m 



 

M 1500m 
Chris Gray 92 3.48.85 18/1 Bannister FIH 
Rayan Siguerdjidjene 09 4.46.19 26/1 Pallas 
 

M 3000m 
Chris Gray 92 8.27.66 25/1 Sollentuna 
Oskar Jönsson 86 8.58.81 25/1 Sollentuna 
Jesper Evervall 94 8.59.69 1/2  Gbg Inomhus 
Oscar Guregård 98 9.57.93 1/2  Gbg Inomhus 
 

M Häck 60m (106cm) 
Benjamin Blomqvist 04 8.68 9/2 College Station Texas 
Henrik Rosario 06 9.65 6/12 Notre Dame, USA 
 

M Höjd 
Fredrik Sangberg 90 2.00 1/2  Gbg Inomhus 
Loke Nilsson 07 1.95 26/1 Pallas 
Benjamin Blomqvist 04 1.86 8/2 College Station Texas 
 

M Stav 
William Asker 04 5.52 25/1 FIH Gbg 
Felix Steene 04 5.03 25/1 FIH Gbg 
Ove Hagström 07 4.60 1/2  Gbg Inomhus 
Benjamin Blomqvist 04 3.80 9/2 College Station Texas 
 

M Längd 
Henrik Rosario 06 6.50 6/12 Notre Dame, USA 
Benjamin Blomqvist 04 5.99 8/2 College Station Texas 
Nelson Svensson Johansson 09 5.87 12/1 Startskottet 
Ayob Haj Younes 09 5.78 26/1 Pallas 
Texas Spencer 09 5.52 16/11 Advent 
 

M Tresteg 
Gabriel Wallmark 02 15.71 9/2 Esbo, FIN 
Lukas Edqvist 02 15.17 19/1  Växjö 
 

M Kula (7.26kg) 
Leo Zikovic 04 18.67 9/2 Malmö 
Benjamin Blomqvist 04 11.36 25/1 College Station Texas 
 

M Sjukamp 
Benjamin Blomqvist 04 4.582 9/2 College Station Texas 
 

M 4x200m 
ÖIS P19  1.37.30 30/11 Julklapp 
(Jonas Ellison 06 – Ture Hjortbäck 07 – Gabriel Johannesson 07 – Leonard Karlsson 08) 

ÖIS P16  1.40.74 30/11 Julklapp 
(Nelson Svensson Johansson 09 – Ayob Haj Younes 09 – Texas Spencer 09 – Rayan Siguerdjidjene 09)  

ÖIS P15  2.01.18 30/11 Julklapp 
(Nils Bromander-Malmberg 11 – Martin Walman 10 – Mikko Tangberg 10 – Ingmar Dahlin 10) 
 

P19 Kula (6.0kg) 
 

P17 60m 
Nelson Svensson Johansson 09 7.44 25/1 Pallas 
Ayob Haj Younes 09 7.72 25/1 Pallas 
Texas Spencer 09 7.78 1/2  Gbg Inomhus 
Theo von Brömssen 09 8.40 16/11 Advent 
 

P17 200m 



Ayob Haj Younes 09 24.84 26/1 Pallas 
Texas Spencer 09 25.14 12/1 Startskottet 
 

P17 400m 
Ayob Haj Younes 09 55.39 1/2 Gbg Inomhus 
Texas Spencer 09 57.06 18/1 Bannister FIH 
Rayan Siguerdjidjene 09 57.17 1/12 Julklapp 
 

P17 1500m 
Rayan Siguerdjidjene 09 4.46.19 26/1 Pallas 
 

P17 Häck 60m (91 cm) 
Nelson Svensson Johansson 09 8.53 10/1 Startskottet 
 

P17 Höjd 
Loke Nilsson 07 1.95 26/1 Pallas 
Nelson Svensson Johansson 09 1.58 1/12 Julklapp 
 

P17 Stav 
 

P17 Längd 
Nelson Svensson Johansson 09 5.87 12/1 Startskottet 
Ayob Haj Younes 09 5.78 26/1 Pallas 
Texas Spencer 09 5.52 16/11 Advent 
Theo von Brömssen 09 4.28 16/11 Advent 
 

P17 Kula (5.44 kg) 
 

P17 Spjut (700) 
Karl Fredberg 09 48.36 1/2  Växjö 
 

P15 60m 
Elliot Olsson 10 8.36 16/11 Advent 
Martin Walman 10 8.53 2/2   Gbg Inomhus 
Mikko Tangberg 10 9.34 12/1 Startskottet 
 

P15 200m 
Martin Walman 10 28.14 25/1 Pallas 
Ingmar Dahlin 10 29.70 17/11 Advent 
Mikko Tangberg 10 32.73 17/11 Advent 
 

P15 1000m 
Ingmar Dahlin 10 3.28.07 30/11 Julklapp 
 
P15 Häck 60m 
 
P15 Höjd 
Elliot Olsson 10 1.59 17/11 Advent 
Martin Walman 10 1.47 17/11 Advent 
 

P15 Längd 
Martin Walman 11 4.55 7/12 Julruschen 
Ingmar Dahlin 10 4.10 30/11 Julklapp 
Mikko Tangberg 10 3.72 12/1 Startskottet 
 

P15 Tresteg 
Elliot Olsson 10 11.08 25/1 Pallas 
Martin Walman 11 10.00 1/2 Gbg Inomhus 
 

P15 Kula 
Ingmar Dahlin 10 6.23 8/12 Julruschen 



 

P14 60m – GM 8.48 
Nils Bromander Malmberg 11 9.24 12/1 Startskottet 
 

P14 200m – GM 28.30 
Nils Bromander Malmberg 11 31.79 11/1 Startskottet 
 

P14 1000m – GM 3.27.00 
 

P14 Häck 60m (84) – GM 12.40 
Nils Bromander Malmberg 11 12.02 17/11 Advent 
 

P14 Höjd – GM 1.47 
 

P14 Stav – GM 1.80 
 

P14 Längd – GM 4.63 
 

P14 Tresteg – GM 9.10 
 

P14 Kula (4 kg) – GM 7.57 
 

P13 800m  
Linton Hartlow Weil 12 3.14.60 16/11 Advent 
 

P13 Häck 60m (76cm) – GM 12.39 
 

P13 Höjd   - GM 1.34 
 

P13 Stav – GM 1.78 
 

P13 Längd   - GM 4.48z 
 

P13 Tresteg – GM 8.73z 
 

P13 Kula (3.0) – GM 7.44 
 
P12 60m    
Love Hartlow Weil 14 9.78 7/12 Julruschen 

P12 200m    
Love Hartlow Weil 14 33.63 8/12 Julruschen 
 

P12 600m 
Love Hartlow Weil 14 2.23.52 16/11 Advent 
 

K 60m 
Clara Augustsson 00 8.09 11/1 Startskottet 
Märta Elfström 08 8.26 1/2 Gbg Inomhus 
Signe Olsborg 00 8.39 11/1 Startskottet 
Ida Jexe Ek 04 8.43 11/1 Startskottet 
Ylva Magnusson Debray 08 8.48 25/1 Pallas 
Malin Dahlström 89 8.54 11/1 Startskottet 
Alva Andblad 08 8.57 1/2 Gbg Inomhus 
Märta Tenser 11 8.79 16/11 Advent 
Astrid Aurelius 11 8.96 16/11 Advent 
 

K 200m 
Denise Eriksson 98 24.55 15/2 Bannister FIH 
Rebecka Abrahamsson 94 26.40 15/2 Bannister FIH 
Märta Elfström 08 26.86 2/2  Gbg Inomhus 
Signe Olsborg 07 27.38 1/2  Gbg Inomhus 
Alva Andblad 08 28.55 26/1 Pallas 



Sofia Dahlbäck 10 28.61 25/1 Pallas 
Ylva Magnusson Debray 08 29.05 26/1 Pallas 
Sarah Svartborn 10 29.40 7/12 Julruschen 
 

K 400m 
Elna Wester 05 54.29 1/2  Gbg Inomhus 
Ester Mägi Theorin 06 59.99 11/1 Startskottet 
 

K 500m 
Elna Wester 05 1.12.53 21/12 FIH 
 

K 800m  
Wilma Nielsen 01 2.01.27 15/2 Boston USA 
Elna Wester 05 2.09.05 4/2 Bannister FIH 
Ester Mägi Theorin 06 2.19.56 15/2 Bannister FIH 
 

K 1500m 
Wilma Nielsen 01 4.07.38 25/1 New York USA 
 

K 1 engelsk mile (1609m) 
Wilma Nielsen 01 4.25.78 8/2 New York USA 
 

K 3000m 
Helga Gudny Eliasdottir 94 10.47.21 19/1 Reykjavik Island 
Moa Widjer 81 11.02.55 1/2  Gbg Inomhus 
 

K Häck 60m 
Engla Nilsson 05 8.78 19/1  Växjö 
 

K Höjd 
Engla Nilsson 05 1.88 7/2 Weinheim GER 
Ylva Magnusson Debray 08 1.46 30/11 Julklapp 
Sarah Svartborn 10 1.41 30/11 Julklapp 
Emma Carlsson-Lopez 11 1.41 18/1 Antequera Spanien 
Nevena Jovic 11 1.29 16/11 Advent 
 

K Stav 
Ida Jexe Ek 04 3.58 19/1  Täby 
 

K Längd 
Clara Augustsson 00 5.62 18/1 Växjö 
Ellen Hansson 04 5.22 1/2  Gbg Inomhus  
Signe Olsborg 07 5.06 11/1 Startskottet 
Ylva Magnusson Debray 08 4.83 26/1 Pallas 
Märta Tenser 11 4.60 1/12 Julklapp 
Sofia Dahlbäck 10 4.55 12/1 Startskottet 
Nevena Jovic 11 4.16 16/11 Advent 
Anna Rönner 00 3.73 26/1 Pallas 
 

K Tresteg 
Sofia Dahlbäck 10 10.28 30/11 Julklapp 
 

K Kula 
Linnea Fohlén Gladh 06 12.86 21/12 FIH 
Anna Rönner 04 7.20 17/11 Advent 
 

K Vikt 
Linnea Fohlén Gladh 06 16.14 1/2  Växjö 
 

K 4 x 200m 
ÖIS F17  1.55.81 30/11 Julklapp 



(Märta Elfström 08 – Ylva Magnusson Debray 08 – Alva Andblad 08 – Mia Louise Barjasic 08) 

ÖIS F15  1.59.31 30/11 Julklapp 
(Sofia Dahlbäck 10 – Sarah Svartborn 10 – Astrid Aurelius 11 – Märta Tenser 11) 
 

F17 60m 
Märta Elfström 08 8.26 1/2 Gbg Inomhus 
Ylva Magnusson Debray 08 8.48 25/1 Pallas 
Alva Andblad 08 8.57 1/2  Gbg Inomhus 
Mia Louise Barjasic 08 9.16 1/2  Gbg Inomhus 
 

F17 200m 
Märta Elfström 08 26.86 2/2 Gbg Inomhus 
Alva Andblad 08 28.55 26/1 Pallas 
Ylva Magnusson Debray 08 29.05 26/1 Pallas 
Mia Louise Barjasic 08 30.46 2/2 Gbg Inomhus 
 

F17 Häck 60m 
Ylva Magnusson Debray 08 9.88 26/1 Pallas 
 

F17 Höjd 
Ylva Magnusson Debray 08 1.46 30/11 Julklapp 
 

F17 Längd 
Ylva Magnusson Debray 08 4.83 26/1 Pallas 
 

F17 Kula (3.0kg) 
Ylva Magnusson Debray 08 7.96 6/1 Norrköping 
 

F15 200m 
Sofia Dahlbäck 10 28.61 25/1 Pallas 
Sarah Svartborn 10 29.40 7/12 Julruschen 
 

F15 60m häck 
Sarah Svartborn 10 9.94 7/12 Julruschen 
 

F15 Höjd 
Sarah Svartborn 10 1.41 30/11 Julklapp 
 

F15 Längd 
Sofia Dahlbäck 10 4.55 12/1 Startskottet 
 

F15 Tresteg 
Sofia Dahlbäck 10 10.28 30/11 Julklapp 
 

F15 Kula (3 kg) 
Sarah Svartborn 10 7.72 1/2 Gbg Inomhus 
 

F14 60m – GM 8.72 
Märta Tenser 11 8.79 16/11 Advent 
Astrid Aurelius 11 8.96 16/11 Advent 
Linnea Ericsson Strandberg 11 9.72 7/12 Julruschen 
Sophie Bernin 11 10.04 7/12 Julruschen 
 

F14 200m – GM 29.00 
 

F14 600m 
Emma Carlsson-Lopez 11 2.07.70 18/1 Antequera Spanien 
 

F14 1000m – GM 3.37.72 
 

F14 Häck 60m – GM 11.08 
Emma Carlsson-Lopez 11 12.00 18/1 Antequera Spanien 
 



F14 Höjd – GM 1.37 
Emma Carlsson-Lopez 11 1.41 18/1 Antequera Spanien 
Nevena Jovic 11 1.29 16/11 Advent 
 

F14 Stav – GM 2.01 
 

F14 Längd – GM 4.47 
Märta Tenser 11 4.60 1/12 Julklapp 
Nevena Jovic 11 4.16 16/11 Advent 
Linnea Ericsson Strandberg 11 3.87 7/12 Julruschen 
Emma Carlsson-Lopez 11 3.83 18/1 Antequera Spanien 
Sophie Bernin 11 3.51 2/2 Gbg Inomhus 
 

F14 Tresteg – GM 9.58 
Emma Carlsson-Lopez 11 8.45 9/2 Antequera Spanien 
 

F14 Kula – GM 8.94 
Linnea Ericsson Strandberg 11 7.86 1/12 Julklapp 
 

F13 60m – GM 8.59 
 

F13 200m   - GM 29.70 
 

F13 800m – GM 2.49.54 
Fanny Nyman 12 2.51.30 16/11 Advent 
 

F13 Häck 60m – GM 11.14 
 

F13 Höjd – GM 1.34 
 

F13 Stav – GM 1.45 
 

F13 Längd   - GM 4.49z 
 

F13 Tresteg   - GM 8.81z 
 

F13 Kula (2 kg) – GM 8.56 
 

F12 60m 
Alma Tangberg 14 12.12 11/1 Startskottet 
 

F12 200m  
Amai Wennerbeck 13 32.53 17/11 Advent 
 

F12 Längd 
Agnes Landin Nordin 14 4.14 12/1 Startskottet 
Amai Wennerbeck 13 3.92 9/11 Sävedalen 
 

F12 Kula (2 kg) 
Amai Wennerbeck 13 6.05 12/1 Startskottet 
 
 


